VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2021 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB1800 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Legislative Department » Item 11

Commissioners for the Promotion of Uniformity of Legislation in the United States

Item 11	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Governmental Affairs Services (70100)	\$87,566	\$87,566
Interstate Affairs (70103)	\$87,566	\$87,566
Fund Sources: General	\$87,566	\$87,566

Authority: Title 30, Chapter 29, Code of Virginia.

Commissioners shall receive no compensation for their services from the funds appropriated in this item, but their necessary travel and hotel expenses shall be reimbursed, subject to the approval of the Joint Rules Committee or to the joint approval of the Speaker of the House of Delegates and the Chairman of the Senate Committee on Rules.